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These instructions are for 
your safety. Please read 
through them thoroughly 
prior to installation and 
retain them for future 
reference. 

Diese Anleitung dient Ihrer 
Sicherheit. Lesen Sie diese 
Anleitungen vor der 
Installation aufmerksam 
durch und bewahren Sie 
diese gut auf. 

Ces consignes concernent 
votre sécurité. Merci de les 
lire attentivement avant 
l'installation et de les 
conserver pour référence.

viitoare.

opracowana w celu 

Bu talimatlar sizin 
r. 

Montajdan önce lütfen 

muhafaza edin. 

x?

Ø8 mm

[A] x 2 [B] x 2

[01] x 1 [02] x 1
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Sicherheit
SécuritéSafety

Emniyet

IMPORTANT! RETAIN FOR 
FUTURE REFERENCE: 
READ CAREFULLY

 These instructions are for your safety. Please read through 
them thoroughly prior to installation and retain them for 
future reference.

  must be installed by a competent person 
in accordance with local regulations (IET wiring 
regulation BS7671).

 Check the pack and make sure you have all of the 
parts listed.

 Remove all packaging, wrap etc. from the product.
 Decide on the appropriate location for your product. 
 This product is suitable for indoor use only and not for areas 

constantly subject to moisture such as bathrooms.
 Always refer to the installation drawing for the orientation of 

the product.
 

using the screws and wall plugs supplied. The screws and 
wall plugs supplied are suitable for “masonry” only. Other 

 Take care not to drill into any pipes or mains cables beneath 
the surface during mounting holes preparation.

 IMPORTANT:

 Only to be installed outside arms reach.
 Wiring diagram is for reference only. Always refer to the 

terminal marking for wiring. Ensure that all electrical 
connections are tight and that no loose strands are left out 
of the terminal block.

 Never put anything on the product or hang anything on any 
part of this product.

 Never use the terminal cables to bear the product weight.
 When the product does not light after installation:  

> Ensure there is no electricity failure  
> Ensure all the connections are secured

 If you have any doubt about installation/use of this product, 

 Always disconnect the product from mains at least 10 
minutes allowing to cool down before any maintenance 
or adjustment.

 It is recommended to have a regular schedule of care and 
maintenance to keep the surface condition well.

IMPORTANT ! CONSERVER 
POUR RÉFÉRENCE :  
À LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT.

 Ces consignes concernent votre sécurité. Merci de les 
lire attentivement avant l’installation et de les conserver 
pour référence. 

 Toutes les installations doivent être effectuées par une 

sur les branchements électriques IEE (NF C 15 100). 

 
pièces énumérées. 

 Débarrasser le produit de tous ses emballages 
et protections. 

 Décider de l’emplacement approprié pour votre produit. 
 Ce produit convient à un usage en intérieur uniquement. 

Il n’est pas adapté à des pièces constamment soumises à 
l’humidité comme la salle de bains.

 
l’orientation du produit.

 
à l’aide des vis et des chevilles murales fournies. Les vis 
et les chevilles murales fournies ne conviennent que pour 

être achetées.
 

 IMPORTANT : 
pouvoir supporter le poids total du luminaire. 

 Le produit doit être installé de façon à ne pas se trouver à 
portée de bras.

 

 Ne jamais placer aucun objet sur le produit et ne pas 
suspendre d’objets à ce produit.

 
poids du produit.

 Si le produit ne s’allume pas après l’installation :  
 

 En cas de doute sur l’installation ou l’utilisation de ce 

 Toujours débrancher le produit du secteur pendant au 
moins 10 minutes pour le laisser refroidir avant d’effectuer 
des opérations de maintenance ou des réglages.

 Il est recommandé d’effectuer un nettoyage et un entretien 
réguliers pour conserver la surface du produit en bon état.

 

 

lokalnymi przepisami.
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przenoszenia produktu.

  
 

odpowiednio zabezpieczone
 

 

 

dobrym stanie.

 Diese Anleitung dient Ihrer Sicherheit. Lesen Sie diese 
Anleitung vor der Installation aufmerksam durch und 
bewahren Sie diese zum Nachschlagen auf. 

 Die Montage und der elektrische Anschluss dürfen nur 

Beachtung der geltenden Normen durchgeführt werden. 
 

 Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle aufgeführten Teile in der 
Packung vorhanden sind.

 Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungen, Umwicklungen usw. 
vom Produkt.

 
 

Luftfeuchtigkeit ausgesetzt sind. 
 Für die Ausrichtung des Produkts siehe Einbauzeichnung.
 Das Produkt muss mit den mitgelieferten Schrauben 

werden. Die mitgelieferten Schrauben und Dübel sind 

nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten und müssen separat 
bestellt werden.

 

bevor Sie mit dem Bohren beginnen.
 

gesamte Gewicht des Beleuchtungskörpers tragen können. 
 Nur zur Installation außerhalb des 

Handbereichs vorgesehen.
 Der Schaltplan dient nur als Referenz. Richten Sie 

die Verdrahtung immer an der Klemme aus. Stellen 
Sie sicher, dass alle elektrischen Verbindungen fest 

 
etwas an irgendeinem Teil dieses Produkts auf.

 Die Klemmen dürfen niemals das Gewicht des 
Produkts tragen.

 Wenn das Produkt nach der Montage nicht leuchtet:  
> Stellen Sie sicher, dass kein Stromausfall vorliegt  
> Vergewissern Sie sich, dass alle Anschlüsse sicher 
befestigt sind

 Falls Fragen zur Installation/Verwendung dieses Produkts 
bestehen, wenden Sie sich bitte an einen Elektrofachmann.

 Trennen Sie das Produkt immer von der Stromversorgung 
und lassen Sie es mindestens 10 Minuten lang 
abkühlen, bevor Sie Wartungsarbeiten oder 
Einstellungen durchführen.

 

gutem Zustand bleibt.

PENTRU CONSULTARE 

 

consultare viitoare.
 

 

 
pe produs.

 
 

 
de instalare.

 

 
 

IMPORTANT:
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parte a acestuia.

 
greutatea produsului.

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Tüm ambalaj, paket vb. nesneleri üründen sökün.
 
 

 

 

 

 

 
monte edilmelidir.

 

emin olun.
 

 

  
 

 

 

 

Garantie Garanti
GwarancjaGarantieGuarantee

materials and use manufacturing techniques that enable us to 
create designer and durable product ranges.

manufacturing defects. This product is under warranty for 

professional household use. The warranty shall only apply upon 
presentation of the till receipt or the invoice. Keep your proof of 
purchase in a safe place.
The warranty covers product breakdowns and malfunctions 
under the condition that the product is used in accordance with 
its intended use and subject to installation and maintenance in 
accordance with good practice and the information contained in 
the user’s manual.
This product must be installed so that it may be later removed 
without damaging it.
This contractual warranty does not cover defects and damage 

releases, freezing, damage caused by water quality (hardness, 
aggressiveness, corrosion, etc.), by the presence of foreign 

or the lack of room ventilation, and damages that could be the 
consequence of improper use, misuse, negligence, accident 
or maintenance that is defective or does not comply with good 
practice or the information in the user’s manual.

original equipment manufacturer or improper replacement parts, 

The warranty is limited to those parts recognised as defective. 

labour) and direct and consequential damage.
Guarantee related queries should be addressed to a store 

This guarantee is in addition to and does not affect your 
statutory rights.
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techniques de fabrication qui nous permettent de créer des 
gammes de produits design et durables.
C’est pourquoi nous offrons une garantie de 2 ans contre 
les défauts de fabrication de nos produits. Ce produit est 
sous garantie pendant une période de 2 ans à compter de 
la date d’achat, pour un usage normal, domestique et non 
professionnel. La garantie n’est applicable que sur présentation 
du ticket de caisse ou de la facture. Conservez votre preuve 
d’achat dans un lieu sûr.
La garantie couvre les pannes et dysfonctionnements du 
produit, s’il est utilisé conformément à son usage prévu, 
et si l’installation ainsi que l’entretien ont été effectués 

contenues dans le mode d’emploi.
Ce produit doit être installé de façon à pouvoir être retiré 
ultérieurement sans être endommagé.
La garantie contractuelle ne couvre pas les défauts et 
dommages causés par l’usure normale des pièces, les 
intempéries, les inondations, la chaleur, le gel, les dommages 
causés par la qualité de l’eau (dureté, agressivité, corrosion, 
etc.), par la présence de corps étrangers apportés par l’eau 
ou autre (sable, limaille, etc.) ou par le manque d’aération de 
la pièce, et les dommages faisant suite à un mauvais usage, 

le mode d’emploi.

: conséquences dommageables dues à l’utilisation des 
accessoires et/ou de pièces de rechange incorrectes ou d’un 

Toute demande au titre de la garantie doit être adressée à un 

le produit.

les compromettre.

przez 2 lata od daty zakupu w przypadku normalnego, 

bezpiecznym miejscu.

jego uszkodzenia.

wypadku lub konserwacji przeprowadzonej w nieodpowiedni 

zakupiono produkt.

Wir bei Colours legen viel Wert auf die Auswahl hochwertiger 
Materialien und verwenden Herstellungsverfahren, die es uns 

Lebensdauer zu fertigen.

ist nur bei Vorlage des Kassenbons oder der Rechnung gültig. 
Bewahren Sie den Kaufbeleg an einem sicheren Ort auf.

Fehlfunktionen unter der Bedingung, dass das Produkt 

des Bedienerhandbuchs durchgeführt wurden.

usw.), das Vorhandensein von Fremdkörpern, die durch 

Wartung, die mangelhaft ist oder nicht nach den Angaben des 
Bedienerhandbuchs durchgeführt wurden, verursacht wurden.
Des Weiteren von der Garantie ausgeschlossen sind: 

der Garantie ausgeschlossen.
Fragen im Zusammenhang mit der Garantie sollten an ein an 

bei dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.
Ihre gesetzlich verbrieften Rechte bleiben von dieser Garantie 
unberührt und gelten neben dieser.
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elegant proiectate.

defectuoase sau care nu sunt conforme cu bunele practici sau 

sau de echipamente neoriginale sau de piese de 

defecte. În niciun caz nu va acoperi cheltuielile secundare 

tekniklerini kullanmaya özen gösteriyoruz.

muhafaza edin.

monte edilmelidir.
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Installation 
Installation

Installation 
Instalare

[01] x 1

2

1[01]

Wy
Éteint 

Aus
Oprit
Kapali

OFF

02

01

1
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Installation 
Installation

Installation 
Instalare

10

1

2

[A]

[A] x 2

[B] x 2

3

[B]

04

03
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Installation 
Installation

Installation 
Instalare

11

1

2

L = Brown or Red

N = Blue or Black

 = Green / Yellow

L = Marron ou Rouge

N = Bleu

 = Vert/Jaune

L

 

L = Braun oder Rot

N = Blau

 

L

N = 

 = V

L = Kahverengi

N = Mavi

 Y

05

06

L = Brown or Red L L 

N = Blue or Black N = Niebieski lub czarny N = Albastru sau negru

= Green / Yellow = Verde / Galben

L = Marron ou Rouge L = Braun oder Rot L 

N = Bleu ou Noir N = Blau oder Schwarz N = Mavi veya Siyah

= Grün / Gelb
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Installation 
Installation

Installation 
Instalare

00

12

W
Allumé

Ein 
Pornit
Aç k

ON

[02] x 1

1

2

[02]

This product is also for LED bulb producing equivalent amount of light to 50 W
halogen lamp bulb.  
Ce produit est également destiné aux ampoules LED générant une lumière 
équivalente à celle d'une ampoule halogène de 50 W.  

  

die mit einer Halogenlampe mit 50 W vergleichbar ist.  

  

üreten LED ampuller içindir.  

07

08
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W
Allumé

Ein 
Pornit
Aç k

ON

Wy
Éteint 

Aus
Oprit
Kapali

OFF

Maintenance 
Wartung

Maintenance Konserwacja

13

02

01

W
Ein 

Pornit
Encendido
Ligados

ON
3

1

2

2

3

Wy
Aus

 
Oprit

Apagado
Desligado

Kapali

OFF
1

1

3
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Care 
Pflege

Entretien 
Îngrijire

Piel gnacja
Bakim

Wy
Éteint 

Aus
Oprit
Kapali

OFF

02

01
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Dane techniczneDonnées techniquesTechnical Data
Technische Daten Date tehnice Teknik Veriler

Technical Data
Supply voltage:

Bulb type: producing equivalent amount of light to 50 W halogen lamp bulb.

Class I product, must be connected to earth.

Minimum distance from lighted objects (0.5 metres).

For indoor use only.

Waste electrical products should not be disposed of with household waste.  Please recycle where facilities 

For halogen bulb:

Luminaire designed to be used only with selfshielded tungsten halogen lamps.

Données techniques
Tension 

d’alimentation :

Type 
d’ampoule : 50 W.

Produit de classe I, doit être mis à la terre.
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This product complies with  
conformity requirements of the applicable 
UK Regulations.

This product complies with  
conformity requirements of the applicable 
European Regulations or Directives.

Ce produit est conforme aux exigences de conformité des règlements ou directives européennes 
applicables.
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Pour un usage en intérieur uniquement.

Les produits électriques usagés ne doivent pas être mis au rebut avec les déchets ménagers. Recycler le 
produit si des installations sont prévues à cet effet. Se renseigner auprès des autorités locales ou du magasin 

Pour ampoule halogène :

Für Halogenlampe:
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Ten produkt spełnia wymogi zgodności zawarte w odnośnych rozporządzeniach lub dyrektywach 
unijnych.
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Technische Daten
Netzspannung:

Leuchtmittel:
mit 50 W vergleichbar ist.

Produkt der Klasse I. Muss geerdet werden.

Sammelstelle abgeben. Bei Fragen zum Recycling können Sie sich an Ihre örtlichen Behörden oder Ihren 

Für Halogenlampe:

Die Leuchte wurde ausschließlich für die Verwendung mit selbstschützenden 

Date tehnice
Tensiune 

de alimentare:

Tip de bec:
de 50 W.
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Acest produs respectă cerințele de conformitate ale reglementărilor sau directivelor europene aplicabile.
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Doar pentru uz interior.

magazinul local.

Pentru bec cu halogen:

Teknik Veriler
Besleme gerilimi:

Ampul tipi:

Halojen ampuller için:
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Bu ürün, geçerli Avrupa Tüzüklerinin veya Direktiflerinin uygunluk gerekliliklerine uygundur.



Manufacturer • Fabricant • Producent 
 

 
3 Sheldon Square, London, W2 6PX, 
United Kingdom

 
Rapenburgerstraat 175E 
1011 VM Amsterdam 
The Netherlands

Distributor:

B&Q plc, Chandlers Ford, Hants, SO53 3LE 
United Kingdom 
www.diy.com 

SFD Limited, Trade House, 
Mead Avenue, Yeovil, BA22 8RT, 
United Kingdom 

Made in China

To view instruction manuals online, 

Distributeur:

Castorama France C.S. 50101 Templemars 
59637 Wattignies CEDEX  
www.castorama.fr

 
 

www.bricodepot.fr

Fabriqué en Chine

Pour consulter les manuels d’instructions  
 

Dystrybutor:

Castorama Polska Sp. z o.o. ul. 
 

www.castorama.pl

Wyprodukowano w ChRL

 

Verteilen: 

 
Mühlheimer Straße 153 
63075 Offenbach/Main 

Hergestellt in China

 
um die Bedienungsanleitungen online  

Distribuitor:

 
 

 
www.bricodepot.ro

Praktiker Romania S.A. 
 
 

 
 

 
www.praktiker.ro

 
 
 

 
 

www.koctas.com.tr

 
 
 

 
0850 209 50 50
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Manufacturer • Fabricant • Producent 
Producător • Fabricante:
UK Manufacturer: 
Kingfisher International Products Limited, 
3 Sheldon Square, London, W2 6PX, 
United Kingdom

EU Manufacturer: 
Kingfisher International Products B.V. 
Rapenburgerstraat 175E 
1011 VM Amsterdam 
The Netherlands 
www.kingfisher.com/products

www.diy.com  
www.screwfix.com 
www.screwfix.ie

To view instruction manuals online, 
visit www.kingfisher.com/products

Made in China

www.castorama.fr 
www.bricodepot.fr

Pour consulter les manuels d’instructions  
en ligne, rendez-vous sur le site  
www.kingfisher.com/products

Fabriqué en RPC

www.castorama.pl

Aby zapoznać się z instrukcją obsługi online, 
odwiedź stronę www.kingfisher.com/products

Wyprodukowano w ChRL

www.bricodepot.ro

Pentru a consulta manualele de instrucţiuni 
online, vizitaţi www.kingfisher.com/products

Fabricat în China

Ithalatçı Firma:

KOÇTAȘ YAPI MARKETLERİ TİC. A.Ș. 
Taşdelen Mah. Sırrı Çelik Bulvarı No:5 
34788 Taşdelen/Çekmeköy/İSTANBUL 
Tel: +90 216 4300300 
Faks: +90 216 4844313 
www.koctas.com.tr

Kullanım kılavuzuna internet üzerinden ulaşmak 
için www.kingfisher.com/products adresini 
ziyaret edin

Yetkili servis istasyonları ve yedek parça temini için 
aşağıda yer alan Koçtaş Müşteri Hattı ve Koçtaş 
Genel Müdürlük irtibat bilgilerinden faydalanınız.

KOÇTAŞ MÜŞTERİ HİZMETLERİ 
0850 209 50 50

AEEE Yönetmeliğine Uygundur.
Menşei: Çin


